Accident Insurance, Contribution to Provident Fund, Superannuation Fund or Annuity Fund, 
Gratuity and Encashment of Leave at the end of the tenure, as approved by the Board

� The total Remuneration and Perquisites taken together shall not exceed Rs. 1,20,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore twenty lacs only) 
per annum. 

� ‘Family’ mentioned above means the spouse, dependent parents and dependent children.

The perquisite value for above reimbursements shall be determined in accordance the Income Tax Rules in force.

The appointment may be terminated by either party giving the other party three months notice.